Local Planning Panel 22 May 2024
Development Application: 20-26 Bourke Road, Alexandria - D/2023/691
File No.: D/2023/691
Summary
Date of Submission: 3 August 2023, amended plans and documentation
received up until 7 May 2024
Applicant: Addenbrooke Pty Ltd
Architect/Designer: SJB Architects

10
Local Planning Panel 22 May 2024
Figure 9: Adjoining development to the west at 28-32 Bourke Road
Figure 10: Existing warehouse development opposite the site at 9-13 Bourke Road
11
Local Planning Panel 22 May 2024
Figure 11: Existing warehouse development opposite the site at 5-7 Bourke Road
History Relevant to the Development Application
Development Applications
8. The following applications are relevant to the current proposal:
24 Bourke Road, Alexandria
• D/2013/2029 – Development consent was granted on 15 May 2014 for the fit out
and use of the first floor for a brothel. The consent has been subsequently
modified by modifications A and B.
26 Bourke Road, Alexandria
• D/2008/1247 - Development consent was granted on 1 September 2008 for
continuation of the use of the premises as a commercial brothel containing six
working rooms.
• D/2010/1115 - Development consent was granted on 19 October 2010 for the
continuation of the use of the premises as a commercial brothel containing six
working rooms.
• D/2011/1348 - Development consent was granted for the use of Unit 2 as a
coffee roasting warehouse and distribution centre.
• D/2012/769 - Development consent was granted on 14 August 2012 for the
continued use of the premises as a commercial brothel. This consent was
surrendered on 24 September 2014 as required by Condition 2 of D/2013/2029.
12
Local Planning Panel 22 May 2024
• D/2014/548 - Development consent was granted on 8 July 2014 for the fitout of
an existing warehouse tenancy for the use as a licensed cafe with associated
ancillary office space and connection with the existing approved coffee roastery
to the rear.
Amendments